### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MURALI B. SUBBARAO	09/22/2010
ALLWYN B. LOBO	09/22/2010
SHANKAR A. CHITTOOR	09/22/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BILLEO, INC.
Street Address:	2933 Bunker Hill Ln.
Internal Address:	ST 140
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12888707

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)846-8354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631 874 4826

Email: wbotjer@aol.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Botjer

Address Line 1: PO Box 478

Address Line 4: Center Moriches, NEW YORK 11934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLO-009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Botjer

Total Attachments: 1

source=BLO009Assign#page1.tif

REEL: 025034 FRAME: 0866

**PATENT** 

\$40.00 128887

501299812

## **SOLE / JOINT ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, we, as below named Assignors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and Interest in the following to BILLEO, INC. having a place of business at: 2933 BUNKER HILL LN, ST 140, SANTA CLARA CA, 95054 USA, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

1)	Our invention relating to: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ASSISTING USERS DURING
	ONLINE SHOPPING

2)	[] as described in U.S patent application		
	[X] Executed concurrently herewith,		
	[] executed on.		
	[] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	_(date) Serial Number	
	·		

- (2) The foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissue, and extensions, and
  - (3) All patents granted on these applications.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts, which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. We authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights,

Vate:

Assignor: MURALI B. SUBBARAO

Date:

Assignor: SHANKAR A. CHITTOOR

Date:

Assignor: ALLWYN B. LOBO

PATENT REEL: 025034 FRAME: 0867

**RECORDED: 09/23/2010**